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SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM 

CHILLED WATER PLANT IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

SAWS JOB NUMBER 15-7502 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

December 17, 2015 

To Respondent of Record: 

This addendum, applicable to work referenced above, is an amendment to the bidding documents and 

as such will be a part of and included in the Contract Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this 

addendum by entering the addendum number and issue date in the space provided in submitted copies 

of the proposal. 

A. Questions and Answers 

Q1. Invitation requires that sealed bids be received until 10:00 AM, December 30th, 2015. Can this 

bid date be extended to another time beyond the week between Christmas and New Years Eve? 

A1. No. 

Q2. Bid Proposal Page BP-3 requires that the Undersigned agrees to ......substantially complete the 

work in 50 calendar days. Please clarify the proposed project timeline that allows for all 

requirements of the contract be fulfilled within such a short duration. 

A2. All construction activities shall be completed within 60 calendar days. 

Q3. Specification 093000 is missing per the Table of Contents for the Chilled Water Plant 

Improvements. 

A3. Specification 093000 is not part of the project. Table of Contents was revised by Addendum 1. 

Q4. Is the completion time for this project 60 days? 

A4. Yes. See response to question #2. 

Q5. Please show how contractor is to access the site? 

A5. Contractor has two options to enter the construction site. Either through the gate located at 

the corner of Bowie St. and Market St. or through the main entrance located off Commerce St. 

Q6. Will an area be available for contractor parking during construction? 

A6. Yes. The contractor could use the existing parking lot next to the Chilled Water Plant. 
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Q7. Will there be an area available for a contractor laydown yard? 

A7. Yes. The contractor could use a portion of the existing parking lot next to the Chilled Water 

Plant as a laydown area. 

Q8. The construction duration of 60 days is not sufficient to complete the scope of this project. 

There is a lot of work to be completed by multiple trades in a small area on an existing site. Along 

with the possibility that piping and electrical conduit may need to be rerouted as existing utilities 

are discovered. A construction duration of 120days would be more achievable for this project. 

A8. See response to question #2. 

Q9. No valves are shown on any of the piping, will any valves be required? 

A9. With regard to plumbing: Valves are required at the pump skid and at the filter/chlorinator 
skid as indicated on Details 2 and 3 on Sheet P2.1.  The valves will need to be provided if the 
valves are not included as part of the skid assemblies. 
With regard to irrigation: Valves are located on the irrigation plan sheets (L1.0-L1.3). Details 
for valves are located on the irrigation detail sheets (L2.1 and L2.2 [previously L5.1])

B. Modifications to Drawings 

1. Sheet L1.2 (Irrigation Plan)

Replace previously issued sheet, dated 12/11/2015, with attached revised sheet dated

12/17/2015

2. Sheet L1.3 (Irrigation Plan)

Replace previously issued sheet, dated 12/11/2015, with attached revised sheet dated

12/17/2015

3. Sheet L5.1 (Irrigation details)

Replace previously issued irrigation detail sheet L5.1, dated 12/11/2015, with attached revised

irrigation detail sheet L2.2 dated 12/17/2015

4. Sheet L4.1 (Site Plan)

Replace previously issued site plan sheet, dated 12/11/2015, with attached revised sheet dated

12/17/2015

5. Sheet L4.2 (Site Plan)

Replace previously issued site plan sheet, dated 12/11/2015, with attached revised sheet dated

12/17/2015

6. Sheet L5.3 (Details)

Replace previously issued detail sheet, dated 12/11/2015, with attached revised sheet dated

12/17/2015

7. Sheet E1.1 (Site Lighting Plan)

See attached addendum form from Alderson & Associates
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY BIDDER 

Each respondent is requested to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 2 by his/her signature 

affixed hereto and to file same with and attach to his/her proposal. 

Albert Fernandez 

#1218 

CFZ Group, LLC 

Landscape Architect 

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of this Addendum No. 2 and the proposal submitted herewith is 

in accordance with the information and stipulations set forth. 

________________________ ____________________________ 

Date Signature of Bidder 















ADDENDUM #2 

_____________________________________________________ 

Alderson & Associates, Inc. | Consulting Engineers | TBPE Firm No. F1008 

7700 Torino, Suite 101 | San Antonio, TX 78229 | (210) 614-1110 | www.alderson-inc.com 

Date:  

Client:   

Project Name:  

Project Number: 

December 17, 2015 

SAWS 

Chilled Water Plant 

Improvements 15-7502 (AAI) 

This addendum is generally separated into sections for convenience; however, all contractors, 
subcontractors, material men and other parties shall be responsible for reading the entire 
addendum. The failure to list an item or items in all affected sections of this addendum does not 
relieve any part affected from performing as per instructions, providing that the information is set 
forth one time any place in this addendum. These documents shall be attached to and become 
part of the Contract Documents for this project. 

PLAN ITEMS 

RE: Plan Sheet E1.1: 
Item 1:   Add 120V, 20A Circuit #‘L2-8’ for power to Rainbird Controller (irrigation controls). 

See Drawing Sheet L1.3 for location of Rainbird Controller. 

END OF ITEMS FOR ADDENDUM 




